WHITMOORE CHEMICAL COMPANY

How Can Whitmoore Do More For You?

WHITMOORE CHEMICAL COMPANY PUBLIC RELATIONS DEPARTMENT CUSTOMER NOTIFICATION

DATE: JUNE 19, 1985

To: Valued Customers and Retail Partners From: Lou Greghorn, Public Relations Manager

SUBJECT: AQUABEAM PRODUCT RECALL

DEAR VALUED CUSTOMERS AND RETAIL PARTNERS,

AT WHITMOORE CHEMICAL COMPANY, OUR COMMITMENT TO SAFETY AND QUALITY IS OUR TOP PRIORITY. WE ARE WRITING TO INFORM YOU OF AN IMPORTANT PRODUCT RECALL CONCERNING OUR AQUABEAM SUNSCREEN.

We are issuing an immediate recall of all Aquabeam products. We ask that you return all Aquabeam samples and products to Whitmoore Chemical Company at your earliest convenience. Please send all returns to the following address:

WHITMOORE CHEMICAL COMPANY 1500 JOHN TIPTON BLVD PENNSAUKEN TOWNSHIP, NJ 08110 C/O PLANT MANAGER QUINTEN CHAMBERS

Please note that offers of refunds or replacements will be determined at a later date. We understand the inconvenience this may cause and appreciate your cooperation and understanding during this process.

Your dedication to the Whitmoore Chemical Company brand is invaluable to us, and we thank you for your prompt attention to this matter. Should you have any questions or need further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact our customer service team.

SINCERELY,

Lou Greghorn

PUBLIC RELATIONS MANAGER

WHITMOORE CHEMICAL COMPANY - HOW CAN WHITMOORE DO MORE FOR YOU?

Note: This communication is intended for our customers and retail partners. Please ensure that all Aquabeam products are returned promptly to ensure compliance with the recall.



1500 John Tipton Blvd., Pennsauken Township, NJ 08110 (856) 555-7777